

2/13/2024

Project Labor Coordinator City of San Diego 525 B Street, Suite 750 San Diego, CA 92101

Attention: Lea Fields-Bernard (lfbernard@sandiego.gov)

Re: City of San Diego Project Labor Agreement for Pure Water Program Phase I Project

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm CSI Electrical Contractors Inc. agrees to be party to and bound by the City of San Diego Project Labor Agreement for Construction of Pure Water Program Phase I Projects, effective May 1, 2020, as such Agreement may from time to time be amended by the negotiating Parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a Party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to K-21-1810-DBB-3-A and Project Name: North City Pure Water Facility Project], and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Paul Pica

Signed: 2/15/2024

Paul Pica, President CSI Electrical Contractors

HEADQUARTERS 10623 Fulton Wells Avenue Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 P: 562-946-0700 ANTELOPE VALLEY 41769 11th Street West, Ste. B Palmdale, CA 93551 P: 661-723-0869 **SAN DIEGO** 310 Via Vera Cruz, Ste. 106 San Marcos, CA 92078 P: 760-227-0577 SANTA CLARITA VALLEY 28358 Constellation Road Ste. 620 Santa Clarita, CA 91355 P: 661-402-5809 SILICON VALLEY 217 Devcon Drive San Jose, CA 95112 P: 408-641-2500

Record of Signing

Title

CSI Electrical Contractors, Inc. For

Paul Pica Name President Title

CSI Electrical Contractors, Inc. For Name Jasmine Perez

Certified Payroll Specialist

Signed on 2024-02-15 16:37:53 GMT

Secured by Concord[™]
DocumentID: MjhiOTVjZmQtMj
SigningID: OGJINmQzNmYtZD
Signing date: 2/15/2024
IP Address: 67.159.165.14
Email: paul.pica@csielectric.com

Signed on 2024-02-15 16:48:28 GMT

Secured by Concord™
DocumentID: MjhiOTVjZmQtMj
SigningID: OTdIMjExNDgtYT
Signing date: 2/15/2024
IP Address: 67.159.165.14
Email: jasmine.perez@csielectric.com